City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on June 25, 2024 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal
Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Larry Mahler, and Bob Murley with

Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the following consent agenda

items:
Approval of Agenda.

Approval of the Minutes of the June 11, 2024 Council Meeting.

Consideration of 2024-2025 Cigarette Permits (Annual Renewal).

Renewal License for Sonya Dierenfeld dba The Place on State Street Class C Retail Alcohol License.

Renewal License for Sac Country Club, Inc dba Sac Country Club Class C Retail Alcohol License.

Approval of Financial Report.
Receipts and Disbursements
Approval of claims as listed:

VENDOR

IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP
DORSEY & WHITNEY
DUNCAN, DALE

ENGEL AGRI-SALES CO.
SCANTRON

HACH

IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
OFFICE ELEMENTS

SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE
BOMGAARS

JACKS UNIFORM

ERA

SAC COUNTY ENGINEER
MID IOWA FOUNTAIN SERVICE
KARL EMERGENCY VEHICLES
POMP'S

SAC CITY HARDWARE
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS
GWORKS

J.W. CONSTRUCTION

PHIL REDENBAUGH, P.C.

D. A. DAVIDSON

CORN BELT COMMUNICATIONS
VESERIS

BV GLASS

LUCAS COLE

XTREME LAWN CARE

CHASE DECALS

REFERENCE

MISC. PARTS
LABS/CHEMICALS

FLAGS

LEGAL WORK FOR G.O. BOND
REIMBURSEMENT - PARTS
PARTS

INSTALLATION FOR ANTIVIRUS
LAB TESTING CHEM

DUES

ELECTRICITY

RUBBERBANDS

WATER

MISC. SUPPLIES

UNIFORM

TESTING SUPPLIES
PARTS/SAND/SALT

LENS FOR FOUNTAIN

POLICE TRUCK EQUIP. INSTALL
REPAIR

MISC. SUPPLIES

MAKAZE

ADDITIONAL USERS

GRAVEL - MAIN STREET PROJECT
LEGAL

LEGAL WORK - G.0. BOND
INITIAL HOOK UP/PHONE/INTER.
MOSQUITO SPRAY

FISH HOUSE PAINT

CLEANING

FERTILIZER

POLICE CAR DECALS

CLAIMS TOTAL

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None
Absent: Lownik

There were no written or oral comments on the public hearing for the FY 2023-2024 budget amendments.

AMOUNT
$147.06
$1,016.25
$393.34
$2,917.50
$33.55
$204.72
$392.00
$558.54
$1,620.00
$2,905.93
$27.48
$20.35
$274.60
$313.79
$144.31
$5,207.05
$120.76
$10,428.31
$830.96
$158.86
$121.69
$287.00
$885.75
$100.00
$5,200.00
$959.30
$705.12
$181.56
$225.00
$1,264.00
$1,832.94
$39,477.72



It was moved by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to close the public hearing. Roll call was taken and
vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

An introduction was made by Teresa Bruening and a motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry
Mahler to approve resolution no. 2024-31 entitled, “A resolution amending the current budget for fiscal year
ending June 2024”. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

Water line expansion project:

It was moved by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve a change order #1 in the amount of
$6,543.48 for King Construction. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve pay application #1 in the amount
of $112,470.77 for King Construction. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

Airport apron expansion project:

It was moved by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to draw down #4 in the amount of $248,154.00.
Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve Godberson-Smith Construction’s
bill in the amount of $251,462.70. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve Olsson’s bill in the amount of
$24,264.47. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

Dale Murley asked the council about some re-seeding of grass on 12t" and Early.

It was introduced by Bob Murley and a motion was made by Larry Mahler and seconded by Kayla Shull to approve
resolution no. 2024-32 entitled, “a resolution hiring city employees for the fiscal year 2024-2025". Roll call was
taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Murley, Shull, Mahler

Nays: None

Abstain: Bruening

Absent: Lownik

An introduction was made by Bob Murley and a motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry
Mahler to approve the 1st reading of ordinance no. 2024-329 entitled, “an ordinance amending the code of
ordinance establishing chapter 27, Hometown Pride Board”. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:
Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None

Absent: Lownik

Committee and department head reports were given.

The council forum was held.



A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to adjourn. Roll call was taken and vote was
as follows:

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Time: 5:37 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:




