City Council met in regular session at 5:00 p.m. on June 25, 2024 in the Council Chambers, Sac City Municipal Building with the following members present: Kayla Shull, Teresa Bruening, Larry Mahler, and Bob Murley with Scott Bundt, Mayor presiding.

There were no conflicts of interest noted.

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the following consent agenda items:

Approval of Agenda.

Approval of the Minutes of the June 11, 2024 Council Meeting.

Consideration of 2024-2025 Cigarette Permits (Annual Renewal).

Renewal License for Sonya Dierenfeld dba The Place on State Street Class C Retail Alcohol License.

Renewal License for Sac Country Club, Inc dba Sac Country Club Class C Retail Alcohol License.

Approval of Financial Report.

Receipts and Disbursements

Approval of claims as listed:

VENDOR	REFERENCE	AMOUNT
IOWA AUTOMOTIVE & MACHINE	MISC. PARTS	\$147.06
FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL	LABS/CHEMICALS	\$1,016.25
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP	FLAGS	\$393.34
DORSEY & WHITNEY	LEGAL WORK FOR G.O. BOND	\$2,917.50
DUNCAN, DALE	REIMBURSEMENT - PARTS	\$33.55
ENGEL AGRI-SALES CO.	PARTS	\$204.72
SCANTRON	INSTALLATION FOR ANTIVIRUS	\$392.00
HACH	LAB TESTING CHEM	\$558.54
IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES	DUES	\$1,620.00
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY	ELECTRICITY	\$2,905.93
OFFICE ELEMENTS	RUBBERBANDS	\$27.48
SAC CITY FOOD PRIDE	WATER	\$20.35
BOMGAARS	MISC. SUPPLIES	\$274.60
JACKS UNIFORM	UNIFORM	\$313.79
ERA	TESTING SUPPLIES	\$144.31
SAC COUNTY ENGINEER	PARTS/SAND/SALT	\$5,207.05
MID IOWA FOUNTAIN SERVICE	LENS FOR FOUNTAIN	\$120.76
KARL EMERGENCY VEHICLES	POLICE TRUCK EQUIP. INSTALL	\$10,428.31
POMP'S	REPAIR	\$830.96
SAC CITY HARDWARE	MISC. SUPPLIES	\$158.86
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS	MAKAZE	\$121.69
GWORKS	ADDITIONAL USERS	\$287.00
J.W. CONSTRUCTION	GRAVEL - MAIN STREET PROJECT	\$885.75
PHIL REDENBAUGH, P.C.	LEGAL	\$100.00
D. A. DAVIDSON	LEGAL WORK - G.O. BOND	\$5,200.00
CORN BELT COMMUNICATIONS	INITIAL HOOK UP/PHONE/INTER.	\$959.30
VESERIS	MOSQUITO SPRAY	\$705.12
BV GLASS	FISH HOUSE PAINT	\$181.56
LUCAS COLE	CLEANING	\$225.00
XTREME LAWN CARE	FERTILIZER	\$1,264.00
CHASE DECALS	POLICE CAR DECALS	\$1,832.94
	CLAIMS TOTAL	\$39,477.72

Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

There were no written or oral comments on the public hearing for the FY 2023-2024 budget amendments.

It was moved by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to close the public hearing. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

An introduction was made by Teresa Bruening and a motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve resolution no. 2024-31 entitled, "A resolution amending the current budget for fiscal year ending June 2024". Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

Water line expansion project:

It was moved by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve a change order #1 in the amount of \$6,543.48 for King Construction. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded by Teresa Bruening to approve pay application #1 in the amount of \$112,470.77 for King Construction. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

Airport apron expansion project:

It was moved by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to draw down #4 in the amount of \$248,154.00. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve Godberson-Smith Construction's bill in the amount of \$251,462.70. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Mahler, Murley, Shull, Bruening

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

A motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Bob Murley to approve Olsson's bill in the amount of \$24,264.47. Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

Dale Murley asked the council about some re-seeding of grass on 12th and Early.

It was introduced by Bob Murley and a motion was made by Larry Mahler and seconded by Kayla Shull to approve resolution no. 2024-32 entitled, "a resolution hiring city employees for the fiscal year 2024-2025". Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Murley, Shull, Mahler

Nays: None Abstain: Bruening Absent: Lownik

An introduction was made by Bob Murley and a motion was made by Teresa Bruening and seconded by Larry Mahler to approve the 1st reading of ordinance no. 2024-329 entitled, "an ordinance amending the code of ordinance establishing chapter 27, Hometown Pride Board". Roll call was taken and vote was as follows:

Ayes: Shull, Bruening, Mahler, Murley

Nays: None Absent: Lownik

Committee and department head reports were given.

The council forum was held.

A motion was made by Bob Murley and seconded as follows:	by Teresa Bruening to adjourn. Roll call was taken and vote was
Ayes: All	
Nays: None	
Time: 5:37 p.m.	
	Mayor
Attest:	
	<u> </u>